

M.R. No. 06 Reg. No: 08 of 2025

Order No: 04

Dated: 25.07.2025

Today is fixed for W.O. and affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Both the parties filed hazira through their respective id.

Advocates.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. files W.O. and affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Let it be kept with the record.

FiX: **20.08.2025** for hearing and further order.

Both the parties must be present.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**