

M.R. No. 06 of 2025 Reg. No. 08 of 2025

Order No: 06

Dated: 20.08.25

Today is fixed for hearing and further order.

This case has been referred to D.L.S A for mediation.

Due to ongoing agitation called by the Local Bar Association the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To: **06.11.2025** for report from D.L.S.A

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling