

M.R. No. 06 of 2025 Reg. No. 08 of 2025

Order No: 07

Dated: 06.11.25

Today is fixed for report from D.L.S.A.

Both the petitioner and the O.P are present through their respective lawyers.

No report has yet been received.

Awaiting report/hearing

To: **06.12.2025** for report from D.L.S.A/hearing and further order.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling