

**M.R. No. 06 of 2025 Reg. No. 08 of 2025**

Order No: 08

Dated: 06.12.25

Today is fixed for report from D.L.S.A.

Both the petitioner and the O.P are present through their respective lawyers.

Received report from DLSA wherein it is reported that the matter could not be settled due to non-appearance of the parties.

Let it be kept with the record.

Let the both parties be present for hearing of W.O. on the next date fixed.

To: **09.02.2026** for hearing of W.O. and further Order.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling