

M.R. No. 06 of 2025 Reg. No. 08 of 2025

Order No: 10

Dated: 13.02.26

Today is fixed for hearing of W.O. id Payment of cost of Rs. 5,000/- to the petitioner.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The O.P. files hazira through lawyer.

Case record is taken for hearing of W.O.

Heard in part.

To: **23.02.2026** for further hearing of W.O.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling