

M.R. 06 of 2025 Reg. No. 08 of 2025

Order No. 12

Dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of W.O.

Both sides are present by filing hazira.

Heard both sides in part as relevant documents could not be produced.

Fix 02.04.2026 for further hearing along with the relevant documents.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**