

**M.R. 06 of 2025 Reg. No: 08 of 2025**

**Order No: 14**

**Dated: 15.05.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the parties take no steps.

In view of resolution passed by the BAR Association

Darjeeling the case is adjourned today.

To: **12.06.2026** for evidence.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**